pursuance of Section 142 read with Section 139(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 to fix and approve the remuneration of 
Statutory Auditors of the Company for the financial year 2019-20, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee. Accordingly, 
the Board of Directors approved the payment of remuneration of ₹44,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Four Lakh only) plus taxes as 
applicable to be shared equally by the Statutory Auditors i.e. M/s O.P Bagla & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants and M/s S.K. 
Mittal & Co., Chartered Accountants, for the financial year 2019-20. The Board also approved that in addition to the above